	00.0	0.0000		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	09-20-2002			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
			TENTON OF CHELIC REC	
	1022	28502	THT SEP 18 AM ID:	25
	RECORD	ATION FORM CO	VER SHEET LY FINANCE SECTIO	-
TO: The Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademar	ks: Please record the	attached original docume	
Submission Type	18-02	Conveyance Ty	pe	ent
Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID#	rdation)	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	. # []	Merger	Other	]
Corrective Document		j j j	U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Ag	
Conveying Party(ies)	₿₩[]	<u></u>	names of conveying parties a	Secret File
Name (line 1) Stern, Erne				Month Day Year 04102002
	s Institute o	f Technology		
Second Party	s institute o.			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Language Statements	ark if additional names of rec	elving parties attached
Name (line 1) Government of			as kepresented	is an assignmentand the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) by the Secre	tary of the A	ir Force		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 40 WRIGHT ST	REET			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) BLDG 1120				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) HANSCOM AFB		MA State/Country	01731-29 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative	Name and Ac		or the first Receiving Party on	
Name JULIAN L. S	IEGEL	•		
Address (line 1) ESC/JAZ				
Address (line 2) BLDG 1120				
Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT S	ידס ד דידי ידס ד דידי			
		003		J
A MANSCOM AF		OR OFFICE USE ONLY	·	
09/11/2002 LINUELLER 00000278 010465				
Public burden reporting for this collection of info gathering the data needed to complete the Cover	Shaat Sand comments re	darding this Durgen estimate to th	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Ch	er information Unicer, Washington
D.C. 20241 and to the Office of Information and R Information Collection Budget Package 0651-00	legulatory Affairs, Office of 27, Patent and Trademark A ants to be recorde	Management and Budget, Paperwo ssignment Practice. DO NOT SEN d with required cover :	Drk Reduction Project (0651-0027), Was D REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNME Sheet(s) information to:	hington, D.C. 20503. See OM8
	of Datante and Tra	demorke Day Artic	PAT	
			<b>KEEL: 013297</b>	' FRAME: 0528

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (781) 377-2   Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL   Address (line 1) ESC/JAZ   Address (line 2) BLDG 1120   Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET   Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2903   Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.   Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers	attached
Address (line 1) ESC/JAZ   Address (line 2) BLDG 1120   Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET   Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2903   Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.   # 2	attached
Address (line 2) BLDG 1120   Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET   Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2903   Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.   # 2	attached
Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET   Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2903   Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.   Application Number(a) or Potent Number(s)	attached
Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2903   Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.   Application Number(a) or Potent Number(s)	attached
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Including any attachments. # 2	attached
including any attachments.	attached
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	
	r <b>ty).</b>
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same prope	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter, the date the patent application was Month	Day
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> . Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	
has not been assigned.	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
Deposit Account Number: # AF 01-0465	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No 🗌
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are au	thorized,
indicated herein.	
JULIAN L. SIEGEL Julian J. Siegel 10 Sep :	
Name of Person Signing Signature	2002

PATENT REEL: 013297 FRAME: 0529

## ASSIGNMENT (JOINT-CONTRACT)

WHEREAS the Government of the United States of America entered into a contract numbered **F19628-95-C-0002** with **Massachusetts Institute of Technology** as Contractor, which contract provides that as to all discoveries, inventions, or improvements made or first reduced to practice in the performance thereof and not covered or to be covered by applications for Letters Patent filed by the Contractor, the Government of the United States shall be entitled to an assignment of the entire right, title, and interest therein, reserving to the Contractor, however, a nonexclusive, revocable, royalty-free license therein;

WHEREAS Ernest Stern was employed by the Contractor and during the course of his employment made an invention CONCEPT FOR REDUCING DRIVER COUNT AND POWER IN MICROMECHANICAL FLAT PANEL DISPLAYS which invention forms a part of the aforesaid contract; and

WHEREAS the Contractor has signified its intention not to file an application for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the premises and other valuable considerations, we, Ernest Stern and Massachusetts Institute of Technology, the Contractor, by its duly authorized officer or agent, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America, its territories and dependencies, and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention CONCEPT FOR REDUCING DRIVER COUNT AND POWER IN MICROMECHANICAL FLAT PANEL DISPLAYS described in the specification executed by me, Ernest Stern, on or about the  $\frac{10^{-442}}{10^{-442}}$  day of  $\frac{10^{-442}}{10^{-442}}$ 200% preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore and all Letters Patent issuing thereon and any continuations, divisions, and reissues or extensions thereof, reserving to the Massachusetts Institute of Technology. a nonexclusive, revocable, royalty-free license to make, use and/or sell the subject matter of said invention described in the aforesaid specification and in any patent or patents which may issue thereon and any continuations, divisions and reissues or extensions thereof without the payment of royalties thereon, which license shall be assignable to the successor of that part of the Contractor's business to which it pertains; I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, and his/her successors, as the assignee of the said entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use, except as aforesaid, for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent and any continuations, divisions, and reissues or extensions thereof are or may be granted as fully and entirely, except as aforesaid, as the same would have been held by Ernest Stern and Massachusetts Institute of Technology, the Contractor, had this assignment not been made; and I, Ernest Stern, the inventor, hereby agree to execute any and all applications for Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, and to furnish all data and documents and to execute any papers which may be necessary for the preparation or filing of such applications, except it shall be understood that I shall not be subject to any out-ofpocket expense relative to such action.

## PATENT REEL: 013297 FRAME: 0530

	INVENTORErnest Stern	
STATE OF Massachusetts		
COUNTY OF Middlesey	SS.	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the county of  $\underline{Bristol}$ , and state of  $\underline{Maximizettics}$ , on this  $\underline{12t^{12}}$  day of  $\underline{April}$ ,  $\underline{20012002}$ , appeared Ernest Stern, to me known personally, who being duly sworn did say that he is the inventor who signed the above instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and deed.

Motory Public - 19 July 07

Contractor: Massachusetts Institute of Technology Bу LITA L. NELSEN, DIRECTOR Title TECHNOLOGY LICENSING OF Technolog / insetts Ave MA 02139 Business Address nbudae, \_\_\_\_, certify that I am the unous Ι. Secretary, Assistant Secretary, or equivalent, of the Corporation named as Contractor herein; that NECSEN who signed this assignment on behalf of the Contractor, was LITA then of said Corporation; that said assignment was duly signed for and in behalf of said

Corporation by authority of its governing body, and is within the scope of its corporate powers.

**RECORDED: 09/18/2002** 

(SEAL)